
       
 

         
   
    
 
 
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

          
 Agreement No. 40781 is hereby revised to increase the maximum 
federal funding cap ($486,965). This amendment provides updated 
funding information in Section 3.1.  
 
3.  FUNDING 
 
3.1  The total cost for the PROJECT is estimated to be $506,390. 
ODOT shall provide to the LPA 100 percent of the eligible costs, up to a 
maximum of $486,965 in Federal funds. This maximum amount reflects 
the funding limit for the PROJECT set by the applicable Program 
Manager. Unless otherwise provided, funds through ODOT shall be 
applied only to the eligible costs associated with the actual construction of 
the improvements and construction engineering/inspection activities of 
the PROJECT. 
 
 
WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment 
to be duly executed as of the day and year last written below. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly 
executed as of the day and year last written below. 
 
LPA:  City of Toledo   STATE OF OHIO 
 OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
 
By: _______________________  By: ________________________ 
       Pamela Boratyn 
Title:  Director 
 
 
Date: _______________________  Date: ________________________ 
 
 

LUC VAR TOLEDO SRTS FY22 

COUNTY-ROUTE-SECTION 
 

117445 
PID NUMBER 

 
40781 

AGREEMENT NUMBER 

N669DP1XJCH6 
SAM UNIQUE ENTITY ID 


